Fax Server

To: Page 30of€6

ad

th

6

5/5/2017 2:43:31 PM PAGE

2017-05-05 18:03:49 (GMT)

LEXINGTON LAW GROUP

Eric S. Somers, State Bar No, 139350
Joseph Mann, State Bar No, 207968
503 Divisadero Streer

San Francisco, CA 94117

Telephone: (41353 913-7300
Facsimile: (415) 7594112
esamersi@lexlawproup.com
jmannieglex|awgroup.com

Attorneys for Plaintiff
CENTER FOR ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTIT

SUPERIOR COURT OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA
COUNTY OF ALAMEDA

CENTER FOR ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH. ) Case No. RG 16-834049

a noa-profit corporation,

Plaintiff,

DEL TACO RESTAURANITS, INC.; ef al.,

Delendants.

e v ot et Mt et g e’ gt st St st o’ vt "t

ASSTGNFEDND FOR ATT PURPOSES TO:
Judge Brad Seligman, Dept. 30

C.C.I" §474 AMENDMENT TO
COMILAINT

Complamnt fifed:  October 13, 2016
Trial date: None set

2/002 Fax Server

From: Lexington Law Group

FILED BY FAX

ALAMEDA COUNTY
May 05, 2017

CLERK OF
THE SUPERIOR COURT
By Burt Moskaira, Deputy

CASE NUMBER:

RG16834949

C.CP. §474 AMENDMERT TGO COMPLAINT - Case No. RG 16-334949



o @D -1 O

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28

On October 13, 2016, Plaintiff Center for Environmental Health (“CEH”) filed its

original Complaint in CEH v. Del Taco Restaurants, Inc., et al., Alameda County Superior Court

Case No. RG 16-834949. On November 2, 2016, CEH filed a First Amended Complaint in this

action.

Pursuant to California Code of Civil Procedure §474, CEH hereby amends the

Complaint as follows:

1.

By inserting the name AMC ENTERTAINMENT HOLDINGS, INC. in place of
the reference to DOE 5 in each place that it appears in the operative Complaint;
By inserting the name AMERICAN MULTI-CINEMA, INC. in place of the
reference to DOE 6 in each place that it appears in the operative Complaint;

By inserting the name CINEMARK HOLDINGS INC. in place of the reference to
DOE 7 in each place that it appears in the operative Complaint; and

By inserting the name CINEMARK USA, INC. in place of the reference to DOE 8
in each place that it appears in the operative Complaint.

By inserting the name GALLERIA MARKET, LP in place of the reference to
DOE 9 in each place that it appears in the operative Complaint.

By inserting the name GALLERIA MARKET/NORTHRIDGE, LP in place of the

“reference to DOE 10 in each place that it appears in the operative Complaint.

Date: May 5, 2017 Respectfully submitted,

LEXINGTON LAW GROUP

§)/x/

Joseph Mann
Attorneys for Plaintiff
CENTER FOR ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH

-1-

C.C.P. §474 AMENDMENT TO COMPLAINT — Case No. RG 16-834949




- -] ~3 (=

k=

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
2
23
24
25
26
27
28

PROOF OF SERVICE
I declare that:

I am over the age of 18 years and not a party to the within cause. I am employed in San
Francisco County, California; my business address is 503 Divisadero Street, San Francisco,
California 94117.

On May 5, 2017, I served true copies of the following document:

C.C.P. §474 AMENDMENT TO COMPLAINT
On this date, I deposited fully prepaid and sealed envelopes containing the above-
mentioned document with the United States Postal Service, addressed to the following
individuals:

Please see attached service list.

1 declare under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct, and that
this declaration was executed on May 5, 2017 at San Francisco, California.

Signed:
olly Ed

S1-

PROOF OF SERVICE- Case No. RG 16-834949




SERVICE LIST

CEH v. Del Taco Restaurants, Inc., ef al.
Case No. RG 16-834949

ADDRESS

DEFENDANT

Steven C. Kim

Gabriel Colorado

Law Offices of Steven C. Kim & Associates
3701 Wilshire Boulevard, Suite 1040

Los Angeles, CA 90010
stevenckim@sbcglobal.net
gabriel.colorado@sbcglobal.net

Cornerstone Apparel, Inc.

Matthew R. Orr

Ryan M. McNamara

Call & Jensen

610 Newport Beach Center Drive, Suite 700
Newport Beach, CA 92660
morr@calljensen.com
rmcnamara(@calljensen.com

Del Taco Restaurants, Inc.
Del Taco LLC
Grewal Superfoods, Inc.

Jeffrey Margulies

Lauren Shoor

Norton Rose Fulbright LLP

555 South Flower Street, 41* Floor

Los Angeles, CA 90071
jeff.margulies@nortonrosefulbright.com
lauren.shoor@nortonrosefulbright.com

Nordstrom, Inc.

Staci Riordan

Aaron Brian

Nixon Peabody LLP

300 South Grand Avenue, Suite 4100
Los Angeles, CA
sriordan@nixonpeabody.com
abrian@nixonpeabody.com

H & M Hennes & Mauritz L.P.

Mortimer H. Hartwell
Christopher W. James

Vinson & Elkins LLP

555 Mission Street, Suite 200
San Francisco, CA 94105-0923
mhartwell@velaw.com
cjames@velaw.com

Southwest Airline Co.






