To: Page 3 of 6 2017-05-05 18:03:49 (GMT) From: Lexington Law Group

1 2 3 4 5 6 7	LEXINGTON LAW GROUP Eric S. Somers, State Bar No. 139050 Joseph Mann, State Bar No. 207968 503 Divisadero Street San Francisco, CA 94117 Telephone: (415) 913-7800 Facsimile: (415) 759-4112 esomers@lexlawgroup.com jmann@lexlawgroup.com Attorneys for Plaintiff CENTER FOR ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH	FILED BY FAX ALAMEDA COUNTY May 05, 2017 CLERK OF THE SUPERIOR COURT By Burt Moskaira, Deputy CASE NUMBER: RG16834949
8 9 10	SUPERIOR COURT OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA COUNTY OF ALAMEDA	
11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22	CENTER FOR ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH,) a non-profit corporation, Plaintiff, v. DEL TACO RESTAURANTS, INC.; et al., Defendants.)	Case No. RG 16-834949 ASSIGNED FOR ALL PURPOSES TO: Judge Brad Seligman, Dept. 30 C.C.P. §474 AMENDMENT TO COMPLAINT Complaint filed: October 13, 2016 Trial date: None set
232425		
262728		

1	On October 13, 2016, Plaintiff Center for Environmental Health ("CEH") filed i		
2	original Complaint in CEH v. Del Taco Restaurants, Inc., et al., Alameda County Superior Cou		
3	Case No. RG 16-834949. On November 2, 2016, CEH filed a First Amended Complaint in this		
4	action.		
5		Pursuant to California Code of Civil Procedure §474, CEH hereby amends the	
6	Complaint as follows:		
7	1.	By inserting the name AMC ENTERTAINMENT HOLDINGS, INC. in place of	
8		the reference to DOE 5 in each place that it appears in the operative Complaint;	
9	2.	By inserting the name AMERICAN MULTI-CINEMA, INC. in place of the	
10		reference to DOE 6 in each place that it appears in the operative Complaint;	
11	3.	By inserting the name CINEMARK HOLDINGS INC. in place of the reference to	
12		DOE 7 in each place that it appears in the operative Complaint; and	
13	4.	By inserting the name CINEMARK USA, INC. in place of the reference to DOE 8	
14		in each place that it appears in the operative Complaint.	
15	5.	By inserting the name GALLERIA MARKET, LP in place of the reference to	
16		DOE 9 in each place that it appears in the operative Complaint.	
17	6.	By inserting the name GALLERIA MARKET/NORTHRIDGE, LP in place of the	
18		reference to DOE 10 in each place that it appears in the operative Complaint.	
19			
20	Date: May 5,	2017 Respectfully submitted,	
21		LEXINGTON LAW GROUP	
22			
23		gr -	
24		Joseph Mann Attornova for Plaintiff	
25		Attorneys for Plaintiff CENTER FOR ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH	
26			
27			
28			

PROOF OF SERVICE I declare that: I am over the age of 18 years and not a party to the within cause. I am employed in San Francisco County, California; my business address is 503 Divisadero Street, San Francisco, California 94117. On May 5, 2017, I served true copies of the following document: C.C.P. §474 AMENDMENT TO COMPLAINT On this date, I deposited fully prepaid and sealed envelopes containing the abovementioned document with the United States Postal Service, addressed to the following individuals: Please see attached service list. I declare under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct, and that this declaration was executed on May 5, 2017 at San Francisco, California.

SERVICE LIST CEH v. Del Taco Restaurants, Inc., et al. Case No. RG 16-834949

ADDRESS	DEFENDANT
Steven C. Kim Gabriel Colorado Law Offices of Steven C. Kim & Associates 3701 Wilshire Boulevard, Suite 1040 Los Angeles, CA 90010 stevenckim@sbcglobal.net gabriel.colorado@sbcglobal.net	Cornerstone Apparel, Inc.
Matthew R. Orr Ryan M. McNamara Call & Jensen 610 Newport Beach Center Drive, Suite 700 Newport Beach, CA 92660 morr@calljensen.com rmcnamara@calljensen.com	Del Taco Restaurants, Inc. Del Taco LLC Grewal Superfoods, Inc.
Jeffrey Margulies Lauren Shoor Norton Rose Fulbright LLP 555 South Flower Street, 41st Floor Los Angeles, CA 90071 jeff.margulies@nortonrosefulbright.com lauren.shoor@nortonrosefulbright.com	Nordstrom, Inc.
Staci Riordan Aaron Brian Nixon Peabody LLP 300 South Grand Avenue, Suite 4100 Los Angeles, CA sriordan@nixonpeabody.com abrian@nixonpeabody.com	H & M Hennes & Mauritz L.P.
Mortimer H. Hartwell Christopher W. James Vinson & Elkins LLP 555 Mission Street, Suite 200 San Francisco, CA 94105-0923 mhartwell@velaw.com cjames@velaw.com	Southwest Airline Co.